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KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT RECEIVED 

OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE JUL 2 5 2016 
July 25, 2016 

KS Governmental Ethics Commission 

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS 

A. Name of Committee: Citizens for a Democratic House 

Address: P.O. Box 824 

City and Zip Code: Topeka, KS 66601 

Thjs is a (check one): -- Party Committee 

B. Check only if appropriate: --Amended Filing 

V' Political Committee 

__ Termination Report 

C. Summary (coverlng the period from January 1, 2016 through July 21, 2016) 

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period ......................................................................... . 

2. Tota.I Conttibutions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) ....................................... . 

3. Cash available this perl.od (Add Lines 1 and 2) ......................................................... . 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) .............................. . 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) ......................................... .. 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) ........ . 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) ............. . 

0.00 

22350.00 

22350.00 

795.05 

21554.95 

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules an.d statements, has been exammed by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is tme, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentionall filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 

1h~t~ 
Date 

GEC Form Rev, 2016 
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SCHEDULE A 
CONTRQJUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Citizens tor a Democratic House 
(Name of Party Committee or Polidcal Committee) 

Occupaticm of Check Amount of 
Name and Addrus Individual Giving Mo.re Appropriate Box Cash, Check, 

Date of Contributor Than S150 •~olln or Other 
Cash Check L ... D II: filnds Receipt Other 

Kansas Association Bev Retailers PAC 
01/20/16 P.O. Box 4103 $1,000.00 

Topeka KS 66604 D 

Boilennakers Local 83 PAC 
02/18/18 5910 E 86th Sl $500.00 

Kansas City MO 64138 a 
Ad Astra Govemmental Relations Lobbyists 

03/03/16 P.O. Box 1101 $250.00 
Topeka KS 66601 

Hein Governmental Consulting Lobbyists 
./ 03/03/16 5845 SW 29th St $250.00 

Topeka KS 66614 D 

Cox Communications Cable Company 
03/03/16 901 S George Washington Blvd $2,500.00 

Wichita KS 67211 D 

Kansas Optometric PAC. 
./ 03/11/16 1266 S.W. Topeka Blvd $1,000.00 

Topeka KS 66612 

Amerigroup Healthcare 
./ 03/11116 P.O. Box 68086 Cincinnati OH $1,000.00 

45206 

Summit Strategies Group Lobbyists 
$500.00 03/14/16 1211 SW Garfield Ave. 

Topeka KS 66601 a 
'Kansas Agrl Business Council PAC 

03/14/16 816 SW Tyler St, STE. 100 $500.00 
Topeka KS 66612 D 

Pam Curtis Legislator 
./ 03/14/16 322 N 16th St. Kansas City KS $100.00 

66102 a 
John Bottenberg Lobbyist 

./ 03/14/16 800 SW Jackson St., Ste. 914 $500.00 
Topeks KS 66612 

$8,100.00 

/ Page_,_ of_?_ 
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SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Citizens for a Democratic House 
(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

D.lltC 

03/15/16 

03/14/16 

03/14/16 

03/14116 

03/14/16 

03/14/16 

03/14/16 

03/14/16 

03/14/16 

03/14/16 

03/14/16 

Name and Address 
of Contributor 

Greater Kansas Racing Alliance 
800 SW Jackson St., Ste.1300 
Topeka KS 66612 

S. J. Glaves 
155 N Market St., Ste_ 1050 
Wichita KS 67202 

Blue Cross and Blue Shield of 
Kansas 1133 SW Topeka Blvd. 
Topeka KS 66629 

Jerry Henry 
3515 Neosho Rd. 
Cummings KS 66016 

Whitney Damron, P.A. 
919 South Kansas Avenue 
topeka KS 66612 

KS Assoc. for Responsible Liqour 
Laws 919 South Kansas Avenue 
Topeka KS 66612 

D 

a 

D 

KS Credit Union Leg Action Cmte. 
610 SW 10th St.. Ste. 201 Topeka 
KS 66612 

Prairie Band Potawatomi Nation 
16281 QRoad 
Mayetta KS 66509 a 
Devine Donley & Murray Gov. Aff 
534 S Kansas Avenue, Ste. 830 
Topeka KS 66603 a 
HutHes & Associates 
800 SW Jackson St., Ste. 808 
Topeka KS 66612 a 
Kansas Bankers Assoc.. PAC 
P.O. Box 4407 
Topeka KS 66604 

Occupation of 
lndMdual Giving More 

Than $150 

Racing 

Lobbyist 

Insurance 

Legislation 

Lobbyist 

PAC 

PAC 

lobbyist 

Lobbyist 

PAC 

CDh 

Check 
Appropriate Box 

./ 

./ 

./ 

./ 

./ 

./ 

./ 

PAGE 04/07 

Amount of 
C•sb, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Receipt 

$1,00Q_QQ 

$200.00 

$500.00 

$50.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$500.00 

$500.00· 

$150.00 

$250.00 

$1,000.00 

$4,650.00 

Page fl,, of b 
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SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Citizens for a Democratic House 
(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Name .u.d Address 
Date ot Contributor 

Allen Consultirig 
03/09/16 2314 SW Mayfair Pl. 

Topeka KS 66611 II 

03/09/16 
Kansas Hospital Assn. PAC 
215 SE 8th Ave. 
Topeka KS 66603 a 
Kansas Healthcare Assn. 

03/08/16 1100 Sw Gage Blvd. 
Topeka KS 66604 a 
Kansas Dental PAC 

03/04/16 5200 SW Huntoon St 
Topeka KS 66604 a 

03/10/16 
Blacl< Hills Energy Corp. 
P.O. Box 1400 
Rapid City SD 57709 a 
Anheuser Busch 

04/04/16 One Busch Plaz.a 
St Louis MO 63118 

Kansas Realtors PAC 
02/26/16 3644 SW Burfingame RD. 

Topeka KS 66611 

Kansas Automobile Dealers 
05/16/16 731 S. Kansas Ave. 

Topeka KS 66603 D 

KTLA consumer/Civil Justice PAC 
05/17116 

05/18116 

05/25116 

719 SW Van Buren 
Topeka KS 66603 

The Mays Group 
800 SW Jackson St. Ste. 808 
Topeka KS 66612 

Kansas Bar Association 
1200 SW Hamson Street Topeka 
KS66612 

a 

D 

Occupation of Check 
Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

ThanS150 
Cub C*k 'LOllt 

Lobbyist 

./ 
PAC 

Healthcare 
./ 

PAC 

Energy 
./ 

PAC 
./ 

PAC 

PAC 

PAC 

Lobbyist 

PAC 

PAGE 05/07 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 
J .. oan or Other 

E tu1td1 
Receipt Oilier 

$100.00 

$500.00 

$250.00 

$1,000.00 

$250.00 

$1,000.00 

$2.000.00 

$250.00 

$2,500.00 

$500.00 

$250.00 

$8,600.00 
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SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Citizens for a Democratic House 
(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 
Name and Address 

of Contributor 

Occupation of 
Individual Giving More 

ThsnS1sO 

Check 
Appropriate Box 

c..... C&eck ....... J; IUD ... 
Olku 

04/28/16 
ITC Great Plains, LLC Energy 
27175 Energy Way Novi Ml 48377 

Complete if last page of Schedule A 

Total Itemized Receipts for Period 

Total Unitemized Contribudons ($SO or less) 

Sale of PoHtical Materials (Unitemi~) 

Total Contriblltions When contributor Not Known 

PAGE 05/07 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 
Lo•n or Other 

Receipt 

$1,000.00 

$1,000.00 

$22,350.00 

$22,350.00 

Page_iof c; 
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SCBEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Citizens for a Democratic House 

(Name of Party C'..ommittee or Political Committee) 

Name Rnd Addre.Q 
Date To Whom Expenditure js Made 

Deluxe Checks 
03/15/16 P.O. Box64468 

St. Paul MN 55164 

The Record News 
03/23/16 14690 Parallel Rd 

Basehor KS 66007 

Treanor Architects 
06/24/16 1040 Vermont Street 

Lawrence KS 66044 

.Purpose of Expenditure 

If independent or in-klnd expenditure in exc:css of $300 is 
made for a candidate, list candidate nRme & address 

Checks 

Remit Envelopes 

Room Rental 

Kansas Governmental Ethics Pac Registration Fee 
07/12/16 534 s. Kansas Ave., Ste. 1210 

Topeka KS 66603 a 

Complete iflast page of Schedule c 

Total Ttemi~d .Expenditures This Period 

Total Unitemb:ed Expendirures ofS50 or Jess 
"""""'~~~~~,...,.., ....... 

PAGE 07/07 

Amount 

$17.20 

$314.65 

$163.20 

$300.00 

$795.05 

$795.05 

$795.05 

Page c)' of r; 


