### KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

# RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE

RECEIVED

JUL 25 2016

July 25, 2016

KS Governmental Ethics Commission

# FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A.	Name of Committee: Citizens for a Democratic House	
	Address: P.O. Box 824	
	City and Zip Code: Topeka, KS 66601	
	This is a (check one): Party Committee Political Committee	3
В.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report	
C.	Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2016 through July 21, 2016)	
	1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	0.00
	2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	22350.00
	3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	22350.00
	4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	795,05
	5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	21554.95
	6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)	
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)	
D.		the intentional

## SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

#### Citizens for a Democratic House

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Long	It funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
01/20/16	Kansas Association Bev Retailers P.O. Box 4103 Topeka KS 66604	PAC		1			\$1,000.00
02/18/16	Boilermakers Local 83 5910 E 86th St. Kansas City MO 64138	PAC		1			\$500.00
03/03/16	Ad Astra Governmental Relations P.O. Box 1101 Topeka KS 66601	Lobbyists		1			\$250.00
03/03/16	Hein Governmental Consulting 5845 SW 29th St Topeka KS 66614	Lobbyists		1			\$250.00
03/03/16	Cox Communications 901 S George Washington Bivd Wichita KS 67211	Cable Company		1			\$2,500.00
03/11/16	Kansas Optometric 1266 S.W. Topeka Blvd Topeka KS 66612	PAC.		1			\$1,000.00
03/11/16	Amerigroup P.O. Box 68086 Cincinnati OH 45206	Healthcare		1			\$1,000.00
03/14/16	Summit Strategies Group 1211 SW Garfield Ave. Topeka KS 66601	Lobbyists		1			\$500.00
03/14/16	Kansas Agri Business Council 816 SW Tyler St., STE. 100 Topeka KS 66612	PAC		1			\$500.00
03/14/16	Pam Curtis 322 N 16th St. Kansas City KS 66102	Legislator		1			\$100.00
03/14/16	John Bottenberg 800 SW Jackson St., Ste. 914 Topeka KS 66612	Lobbyist		✓			\$500.00
	Salving Transling						\$8,100.00

Page 1 of 5

## SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Citizens for a Democratic House

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

_		Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
03/15/16	Greater Kansas Racing Alliance 800 SW Jackson St., Ste. 1300 Topeka KS 66612	Racing		1			\$1,000.00
03/14/16	S. J. Glaves 155 N Market St., Ste. 1050 Wichita KS 67202	Lobbyist		✓			\$200.00
03/14/16	Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Kansas 1133 SW Topeka Blvd. Topeka KS 66629	Insurance		1			\$500.00
03/14/16	Jerry Henry 3515 Neosho Rd. Cummings KS 66016	Legislation		1			\$50.00
03/14/16	Whitney Damron, P.A. 919 South Kansas Avenue Topeka KS 66612	Lobbyist		1			\$250.00
03/14/16	KS Assoc. for Responsible Liqour Laws 919 South Kansas Avenue Topeka KS 66612	PAC		1			\$250.00
03/14/16	KS Credit Union Leg Action Cmte. 610 SW 10th St., Ste. 201 Topeka KS 66612	PAC		1			\$500.00
03/14/16	Prairie Band Potawatomi Nation 16281 Q Road Mayetta KS 66509			1			\$500.00
03/14/16	Devine Donley & Murray Gov. Aff 534 S Kansas Avenue, Ste. 830 Topeka KS 66603	Lobbyist		1			\$150.00
03/14/16	Hutfles & Associates 800 SW Jackson St., Ste. 808 Topeka KS 66612	Lobbyist		1			\$250.00
03/14/16	Kansas Bankers Assoc. PAC P.O. Box 4407 Topeka KS 66604	PAC		1			\$1,000.00
	Subtress Talls (Page 1)						\$4,650.00

## SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Citizens for a Democratic House

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
03/09/16	Allen Consulting 2314 SW Mayfair Pl. Topeka KS 66611	Lobbyist		1			\$100.00
03/09/16	Kansas Hospital Assn. PAC 215 SE 8th Ave. Topeka KS 66603	PAC		1			\$500.00
03/08/16	Kansas Healthcare Assn. 1100 Sw Gage Blvd. Topeka KS 66604	Healthcare		1			\$250.00
03/04/16	Kansas Dental PAC 5200 SW Huntoon St. Topeka KS 66604	PAC		1			\$1,000.00
03/10/16	Black Hills Energy Corp. P.O. Box 1400 Rapid City SD 57709	Energy		✓			\$250.00
04/04/16	Anheuser Busch One Busch Plaza St. Louis MQ 63118	PAC		1			\$1,000.00
02/26/16	Kansas Realtors PAC 3644 SW Burlingame RD. Topeka KS 66611	PAC		1			\$2,000.00
05/16/16	Kansas Automobile Dealers 731 S. Kansas Ave. Topeka KS 66603	PAC		1			<b>\$25</b> 0.00
05/17/16	KTLA Consumer/Civil Justice PAC 719 SW Van Buren Topeka KS 66603	PAC		1			\$2,500.00
05/18/16	The Mays Group 800 SW Jackson St. Ste. 808 Topeka KS 66612	Lobbyist		1			\$500.00
05/25/16	Kansas Bar Association 1200 SW Harrison Street Topeka KS 66612	PAC		1			\$250.00
	Saltonit Link Page						\$8,600.00

## SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Citizens	for a	Democrat	tic	Hous	a
CHIZERS	UI a	Denioua		11000	, 0

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	1	Ch Approp	Amount of Cash, Check,		
Date			Cmh	Check	Lown	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
04/28/16	ITC Great Plains, LLC 27175 Energy Way Novi MI 48377	Energy		✓			\$1,000.00
				<b>!</b>    -			
A de decreta	Submitted Page		al pro				\$1,000.00

## Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$22,350.00
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	
Sale of Political Materials (Uniternized)	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	
TOTAL ROCHURS DHS PERIODIN-the 2 of Submits)	\$22,350.00

#### SCHEDULE C **EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS**

Citizens for a Democratic House

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	Purpose of Expenditure	Amount
	•	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	
03/15/16	Deluxe Checks P.O. Box 64468 St. Paul MN 55164	Checks	\$17.20
03/23/16	The Record News 14690 Parallel Rd Basehor KS 66007	Remit Envelopes	\$314.65
06/24/16	Treanor Architects 1040 Vermont Street Lawrence KS 66044	Room Rental	\$163.20
07/12/16	Kansas Governmental Ethics 534 S. Kansas Ave., Ste. 1210 Topeka KS 66603	Pac Registration Fee	\$300.00
	Subtonil Title Page		\$795.05

### Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$795.05
Total Uniternized Expenditures of \$50 or less	
10/14E BATE NOTE DIGES & COUNTRY SERVICES STATES ST	\$795.05

Page 5 of 5